GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6217
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012

URBAN TRANSPORT
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether public transport accounts for only 22 per cent of urban transport In the country:
(b) if so, the reason therefor;
(c) whether the Government has reviewed its urban transport policy and made changes to correct the situation ; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam. No review has been done of the national Urban Transport Policy -2006.

(d) Does not arise
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